FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RFC RECEIVED 200 MAR 13 PM 2: 49

04-20-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

101327134

BPR/FINANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type	nmen
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assign Effective Date Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Change of Name Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Name BICC GENERAL CABLE (USA), LLC 5 / 28	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Corveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name BICC GENERAL CABLE (USA), LLC 5 / 28 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associ X Other Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name BICCGENERAL CABLE INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Four Tesseneer Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Highland Heights Kentucky 41076–9753	
Document ID #	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Name BICC GENERAL CABLE (USA), LLC 5 / 28 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associ X Other Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name BICCGENERAL CABLE INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Four Tesseneer Drive Address (line 3) Highland Heights Kentucky 41076-9753	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name BICC GENERAL CABLE (USA), LLC 5 / 28 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associ X Other Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name BICCGENERAL CABLE INDUSTRIES, INC, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Four Tesseneer Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Highland Heights Kentucky 41076-9753	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party	
Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party	
Name BICC GENERAL CABLE (USA), LLC 5 / 28 Formerly Limited Partnership Corporation Associ X Other Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name BICCGENERAL CABLE INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Composed of Four Tesseneer Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Highland Heights Kentucky 41076-9753	
Name BICC GENERAL CABLE (USA), LLC 5 / 28 Formerly	~ - • -
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associ X Other Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name BICCGENERAL CABLE INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Composed of Four Tesseneer Drive Address (line 1) Four Tesseneer Drive Address (line 2) Highland Heights Kentucky 41076-9753	Year
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associ X Other Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name BICCGENERAL CABLE INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Four Tesseneer Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Highland Heights Kentucky 41076–9753	/99
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associated Associated Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name BICCGENERAL CABLE INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Composed of Four Tesseneer Drive Address (line 1) Four Tesseneer Drive Address (line 2) Kentucky 41076–9753	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name BICCGENERAL CABLE INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Four Tesseneer Drive Address (line 2) Kentucky 41076-9753	ation
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name BICCGENERAL CABLE INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Four Tesseneer Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Highland Heights Kentucky 41076-9753	
Name BICCGENERAL CABLE INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Four Tesseneer Drive Address (line 2) Highland Heights Kentucky 41076-9753	
Name BICCGENERAL CABLE INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Four Tesseneer Drive Address (line 2) Kentucky 41076-9753	
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Four Tesseneer Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Highland Heights Kentucky 41076-9753	
Composed of Address (line 1) Four Tesseneer Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Highland Heights Kentucky 41076-9753	
Address (line 1) Four Tesseneer Drive Address (line 2) Kentucky 41076-9753	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Highland Heights Kentucky 41076-9753	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Highland Heights Kentucky 41076-9753	
Address (line 3) Highland Heights Kentucky 41076-9753	
11.0.4	
11.0.4	
If document to be recorded is an	-
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving par	ty is
Torporation Association not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic	
representative should be attache (Designation must be a separate	
document from Assignment.)	s, an
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	s, an
1/2000 TTON11 00000293 571542 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	s, an
2:481 40.00 OP	s, an

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEMARK

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	and distribution of the state o			
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(215) 569-5798	
Name	Michael J. Smith, I	Esquire		
Address (line 1)	Blank Rome Comisky	& McCauley LLP		
Address (line 2)	One Logan Square			
Address (line 3) Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 2	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached			X Mark if additional numbers attached	
	• •	he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER Bo		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
0571542 0747177 0777747				
0650849 0752861 0813862				
		0699742	0769438 0890839	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 39				
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	* \$ 990.00	
Method o	of Payment: Enclo	sed X Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-2555				
	A	authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Michael	J. Smith	Tubo /hill	March 6, 200	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mai	k if additional names of conveying parties attache	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name GENERAL CABLE INDUSTRIES, INC.		5 / 28 /99
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership X Corporation	Association
Other		
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Delaw	are	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional Receiving Party	ditional names of receiving parties attached	-
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
City		he receiving party is
City	ed Partnership If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative sh	recorded is an he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached
City Individual General Partnership Limit	ed Partnership If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a	recorded is an he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached it be a separate
City Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association	ed Partnership If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be assignment to be assignment and to be assi	recorded is an he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached it be a separate
City Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other	ed Partnership If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be assignment from the assignment from the assignment from the assignment and to be assignment and to be assignment and to be assignment and the	recorded is an he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached it be a separate
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should document from the document from the sumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the state of the sumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the state of th	recorded is an he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached at be a separate he Assignment.)
City Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should document from the document from the sumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sumber Registration Number	recorded is an he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached at be a separate he Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should document from the document from the sumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the state of the sumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the state of th	recorded is an he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached at be a separate he Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should document from the document from the sumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sumber Registration Number	recorded is an he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached at be a separate he Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative shounded from the document from the second from the second formula of the second from	recorded is an he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached at be a separate he Assignment.) and numbers attached hame property). (s)
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative shourment from the document from the document from the sumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sumber 1240953 1003232 1304488	recorded is an he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached at be a separate he Assignment.) all numbers attached hame property). (s) 1468850
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative shounder (Designation must document from the sumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sumber (DO NOT ENTER BO	he recorded is an he receiving party is he United States, an domestic could be attached at be a separate he Assignment.) hal numbers attached ame property). (s) 1468850 1566802
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative shounder (Designation must document from the sumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	he recorded is an he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached at be a separate he Assignment.) hal numbers attached ame property). (s) 1468850 1566802

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Ma	rk if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if ac	Iditional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association	ed Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number or the Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached lumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached lumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number or the Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached lumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number or the Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached lumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number or the Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached lumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1825136 0678360
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number or the Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1825136 0678360 1401983
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number or the Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached lumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1825136 0678360 1800512 1401983
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number or the Reg	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached lumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1825136 0678360 1800512 1401983 1793517

TRADEMARK

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BICC GENERAL CABLE (USA), LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "GENERAL CABLE INDUSTRIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BICCGENERAL CABLE INDUSTRIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1999, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0868812 8100M

Ť 1

AUTHENTICATION:

9859144

991283896

DATE:

07-12-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 002055 FRAME: 0484

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

BICC GENERAL CABLE (USA), LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

GENERAL CABLE INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware Corporation

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names and states of formation of each of the constituent companies of the merger are as follows:

Name of Company

State of Formation

GENERAL CABLE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Delaware

BICC General Cable (USA), LLC

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent companies in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving company of the merger shall be General Cable Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That Certificate of Incorporation of General Cable Industries, Inc., in effect as of and on the Effective Date, shall remain the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"First: The name of the Corporation shall be: BICCGeneral Cable Industries, Inc."

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is: 4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger shall be furnished by the surviving corporation on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any constituent company.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of the date of filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer as of the 28th day of May, 1999.

SURVIVING CORPORATION:
General Cable Industries, Inc. (to be known as
BICCGeneral Cable Industries, Inc.)

By: /s/ Robert J. Siverd

Robert J. Siverd, Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002055 FRAME: 0485

UNISHIELD	0890839
PRECON	0908479
VN-TC	1003232
POLYRAD	1009861
FLAME-GUARD	1015700
ULTROL	1027832
VYLINK	1105534
T-2	1177006
VN-FLEX	1240953
TURBOSOL	1304488
FLIGHT-LIGHT	1288822
CABLEC	1355171
STRANDFILL	1382162
PPP	1393920
PHILSHEATH	1401983
ACID-FLAME-CHECK	1451824
VERTITECK	1468850
PHILLIPS ACID-FLAME- CHECK	1458069
DEVILENE	1566802
DEVILEAD	1566803
INTEGRAFLAME	1506891
DEVILINE	1547131
ARMORKOTE	1655446
PLENUM FLEX 910	1825136
CONOPTICS	1800512

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/13/2000 REEL: 002055 FRAME: 0486